



Inszone Insurance Services Surpasses Its Own Record: Six Deals in Seven Days and Expansion into New Mexico

May 05, 2023 01:30 PM Eastern Daylight Time

SACRAMENTO, Calif.--(<u>BUSINESS WIRE</u>)--Inszone Insurance Services, a rapidly growing national provider of benefits, personal, and commercial lines insurance, reached a company milestone this past week. The company has completed six deals within a single week, including four acquisitions on Friday, April 28th, setting a new internal record. This impressive performance demonstrates Inszone Insurance's unwavering commitment to growth and expansion, as well as the successful entry into the New Mexico market.

The company's mergers and acquisitions team has been relentless in identifying and evaluating potential acquisition targets, resulting in the successful completion of these deals. This outstanding accomplishment demonstrates Inszone Insurance's resilience and exceptional performance amid a decline in M&A activity among other companies in the industry. By setting a new internal record, Inszone has cemented its position as a strong player in the M&A space, continuing its responsible and aggressive growth strategy with ambitious goals for the remainder of the year. The recent acquisitions and the expansion into New Mexico further solidify the company's commitment to increasing its market presence and providing exceptional services to its clients.

"We are immensely proud of our team's dedication and hard work, which has been a driving force behind Inszone's growth and expansion," said Chris Walters, CEO of Inszone Insurance. "I want to extend my gratitude to our exceptional M&A team, whose efforts have been instrumental in maintaining our position as a formidable player in the M&A space. As we continue to pursue our ambitious goals for the remainder of the year, we remain focused on capitalizing on the opportunities these acquisitions present and delivering exceptional services to our clients."

Inszone Insurance looks forward to sharing more details on these acquisitions soon. The company remains committed to a seamless transition for clients and leveraging the opportunities these deals provide, reinforcing its position as an industry leader and setting the stage for future growth.

Founded in 2002 and headquartered in Sacramento, California, Inszone is a full-service insurance brokerage firm that provides a broad array of property & casualty insurance, along with employee benefits solutions. With a strong, experienced management team, Inszone continues to grow organically, as well as through acquisitions. With 42 locations across California, Arizona, Nevada, Utah, Colorado, Michigan, Missouri, Oregon, Texas, Illinois, and New Mexico the company is looking to further expand throughout the United States.

For more information about Inszone, please visit www.inszoneinsurance.com/mergers-acquisition

Contacts
Inszone Insurance
Chris Walters – CEO
714-619-5620
cwalters@inszoneins.com